Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OCD-ARTESIA MAR 2 4 2009

FORM APPROVED

Ex	pires: March 31, 200
Lease Serial N	0

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NMLC 02862 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side. Type of Well Gas Well □□ Other Well Name and No. Poker Lake Unit #300H 2 Name of Operator BOPCO, L. P. API Well No 30-015-36950 3b. Phone No (include area code) 3a Address P. O. Box 2760 Midland, TX 79702 432-683-2277 10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Nash Draw (Dela, BS, Avalon Sd) 4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State Surface: SESW, 600' FSL, 2200' FWL, Sec 27, T24S, R30E, Lat N32.183128, Lon W103.869975 BHL: SESW, 1650' FNL, 330' FWL, Sec 27, T24S, R30E, Lat N32.191353, Lon W103.876033 **Eddy County, NM** 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Acidize Water Shut-Off Production (Start/Resume) Deepen Notice of Intent Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Casing Repair ✓ Other Variance to use high New Construction Recomplete ✓ Subsequent Report Change Plans pressure hose as Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal choke line. 13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No on file with BLM/BIA Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection) BOPCO, L.P. requests variance for H&P Rig #317 to use a co-flex line between the BOP stack and choke manifold. Manufacter: Phoenix Rubber Industrial Ltd. Length: 35' Size; 3" Ends: 3-1/8" flange WP Rating: 5000 psi Anchors / tie-downs at BOP and at choke manifold. BOPCO L.P. Bond # on file: COB000050 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Title Administrative Assistant

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Office which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon of the United ıllfully

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and states any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

(Instructions on page 2)

WESLEY W. INGRAM PETROLEUM ENGINEER 

Fluid Technology

--- PHOENIX

Quality Document

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Supplier: PHOENIX RUBBER INDUSTRIAL Ltd.

Equipment: 6 pcs. Choke and Kill Hose with installed couplings

Type : 3" x 10,67 m WP: 5000 psi

Supplier File Number : 364511

Date of Shipment : February. 2007

Customer : Phoenix Beattie Co.

Customer P.o. : 001009

Referenced Standards

/ Codes / Specifications: API Spec 16 C

Serial No.: 49440,49441,49442,49443,49444,49445

onriq

STATEMENT OF CONFORMITY

We hereby certify that the above items/equipment supplied by us are in conformity with the terms, conditions and specifications of the above Purchaser Order and that these items/equipment were fabricated inspected and tested in accordance with the referenced standards, codes and specifications and meet the relevant acceptance criteria and design requirements.

PHOENIX RUBBER

Industrial Ltd.

Hose Inspection and Certification Dept.

Date: 09. February.2007

Position: Q.C. Manager

Signed Actat Salaba

- · · ·

rage: 1/1

Jusii	1
Figure 199 PD 92 50 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	arr
62 56 5 5 6 62 56 Constant of the constant of	and ept.
0 5 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2	
0 80 200 0 40 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
3 + 725 + 60 + 50 + 50 + 50 + 50 + 50 + 50 + 5	
31- +738-3 Eor 32:00	
60r +22	
FOR: #2E1-#2 2C 3D 3D #4D 3D	
3	,
FROEMRS-ASSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSI	

1 1 1

CONTITECH

Fluid Technology

--- PHOENIX

Quality Document

QUALITY INSPECTION AND			CATE		CERT. N	0- -	223			
PURCHASER: Pho	RCHASER: Phoenix Beattle Co.					P.O. Nº: 001009				
PHOENIX ORDER N°: 364	511 HOSE TYPE: 3" ID				Choke and Kill Hose					
HOSE SERIAL Nº: 49	443	143 NOMINAL / ACTUAL LENGTH:				10,67 m				
W.P. 34,48 MPa 5000	psi	T.P. 68,96	MPa	1000	0 psi	Duration:	60	min.		
Pressure test with water at ambient temperature	Sec	e attachmen	nt.(1 pa	age)			·			
↑ 10 mm = 10 Min. → 10 mm = 16 MPa		cou	PLINGS							
Туре		Serial Nº			Quality		Hea	et N°		
3" coupling with	253	2539 2544		AISI 4130			T3690A			
3 1/8" Flange end				Al	ISI 4130		Ţ16	534		
All metal parts are flawless							API Spec mperature			
WE CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE PRESSURE TESTED AS ABOVE I	HDSE HAS I	BEEN MANUFAC FACTORY RESUL	TURED .T.	in accoi	RDANCE I	WITH THE T	ERMS OF TH	E ORDER AND		
Date: 09. february.2007	nspector			ality Con)H _L	Industria se Inspec		M		

PHOENIX Beattie

Material Identification Certificate

PA No 003	3948 Client HE	LMERICH & PAY	NE INT'L DRILLING	G Coent	Ref 3	17-369-001			Page	1
Part No	Description	Material Desc	Material Spec	Qty	WO No	Batch No	Test Cert No	Bin No	Drg No	Issue No
HPSCK3-35-3F1	3" 5K 16C CSK HOSE x 35ft DAL			1	1009	049443		E805		
ESCK3-HPF4S	LIFTING & SAFETY EQUIPMENT			1	1806	001806	:	N/STK		
5C725-200CS	SAFETY CLAMP 200HN 7,25T	CARBON STEEL		1	1523	E440		220		
C725-130CS	SAFETY CLAMP 130MM 7.25T	CARBON STEEL		1	1315	E441				
	<u> </u>			ļ						<u> </u>
				 						
										
				 	 					
		 		 	 			<u></u>		
				1	 					
				1					 ,	
				1				-		
				<u> </u>					<u> </u>	
				ļ						
				<u> </u>						<u> </u>
<i>.</i>				 						
										
										
		·		ļ	<u></u>					
										<u> </u>
				 						 -
										
										

We hereby certify that these goods have been inspected by our Quality Management System, and to the best of our knowledge are found to conform to relevant industry standards within the requirements of the purchase order as issued to Phoenix Beattie Corporation.

